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January 4, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO
I World IP Holdings, LLC The TIX Companies, Inc.
c/o Fabian & Clendenin APC c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
411 East Bonneville Ave., Suite 400 Corporation Trust Center
Las Vegas, NV 89101 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]Jo person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

I World IP Holdings, LLC
The TJX Companies, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Formfit Waist Pack and Storage The TJX Companies, Inc. I World IP Holdings, LLC
Compartment — Clear Plastic
UPC#840824132101
FFWP1001-GRY
87-8885-189660-000799-09-02

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warmning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic during expected use when the waist pack is grasped
or manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic becomes wet due to precipitation or sweat and is handled,
aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. DEHP
from the clear window can absorb to the surface of the contents placed within the waist pack that are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. When a smart phone is removed from the
waist pack pocket and used, dermal absorption of DEHP is possible when the user manipulates the phone
or holds the cell phone against an ear. If the waist pack is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that
leaches from the waist pack may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem
likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth, through ingestion of DEHP contaminated foods in the waist pack,
through touching the DEHP contaminated smartphone screen after it is removed form the pocket with

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth, or if the phone surface is contaminated with DEHP and
comes into contact with the user’s mouth during use.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 21, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. Iam employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 4, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
I World IP Holdings, LL.C The TIX Companies, Inc.
c/o Fabian & Clendenin APC c/o The Corporation Trust Company
411 East Bonneville Ave., Suite 400 Corporation Trust Center
Las Vegas, NV 89101 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 4, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 4, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. _/./ _

E¢an J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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Dated: January 4, 2019 /- '/' =

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

[ am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, 1 believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

EVan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honorable Nancy O'Mailey
Alameda Caunty District Attarney
1225 Fallen Straer, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Hanarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Actorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Honorable Tadd Rieba
Amadar County District Attarney
798 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Hararable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Canter Drive
Qroville, CA 35965

The Honorahle Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County District Attorney
391 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Hanorable Jonn Matthews 3esucnamo

Lolusa County Pistrict Attorney
346 Fifth Street, #2021
Colusa, CA 95532

The Honarabie Mark Peterson

Cantra Costa County District Attorney
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorabie Daie Trigg

el Norte Zounry Disaict Amworney

450 = ltrees, Room 171

The tonoraole Yera 2rarsar

£l Derade Zounry Sisoric Attarasy

513 Main Streat
Placaruille, £a 35457

The Honorable Lisa Smiticama
Fracno County District Acarney
2220 Tuiare 3wreer, 41600
Fresno, CA 93721

The ~icnaradie Dwavne Stawart
Gienn County District Attcrney
125 5. Murdocel Straet

Willows, CA 95988

The Hanorabie Viaggie Flemng
Humboldt County District Attamey
825 5™ Srreet, Faurth Flaor
Eureka, CA 35303

The Hanorahle Silbert Stero
Imperfal County Dismrict Atormey
940 West Main Sireet, Suite 152
€l Centro, CA 32243

The Honarabie Thamas Haray
Inya County Bistrict Artamey
PC 3ox, Drawer 3

independence, CA 93526

The Hanorabie Usa Green
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanaranble Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorabie Donald Andersan
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Farbes Street
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danorable Stacay Mantgomery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie iackie Lacay

Los Angeles Caunty District dttorney
210 West Temple Street, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable Davio Linn
Aadera County District Attorney
209 ‘West Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Honcraile Edward Serberiar,
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 Sivic Canter Snve, Acom 120
San Hafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Ccoke
Mariposa County District Attarney
5201 lanes Street, P_.C. Sox 730
Marivosa, £ 35328

The Honarsbie £ David Eyster
Mengaanoc County Bisme Attarney

100 Narth Siate 3ireer, ? C. Box
Ukian, TA 254827

The Hanorabie Larry Morsz
Mercad County Districs At
550 'N Main Straer
Mercagd, CA 35240

The Honorania jordac Funx

Isrrict Atrarney
204 5, Tours Streer,
Aituras, TA 381

Tha =“grorabe Tim

Mona Taunry Dy
P32 3ox 37

Sirdgenart, LA 33517

The RHanorabie Desp “linoo

Mantaray Jaunty 2isoe
7 0. 8ox 1132
Sziiras, CA 93902

T dmomay

Tha Hancrabie Allisor Haley
Mapa Zouncy Jistrer Atfornay
Carithers 3uilding

31 Parkway Mail
22 Box 720
Napa, CA 34539

The Hoorabie Siifford Veweil
Nevada Counry District Attorney
201 Commercial Streer

Aevada Titv, €A 35353

The Henorsole Tony Aacltauckas

Qrange County DisEri; tarnay
201 Jivic Cantar Drive ‘West

Sants Ana, £A 52701

The Hanoraole 3. Scott dwens
Placer County Sistrict Attomey
10810 lustice Canter Orive, Suite 240
Rosewille, CA 35673

The Hanacrable David Hallister
Plumas Caunty District Attarmey

20 Main Street, Roeom 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The HJunorapie Micnael nesinn
Riverside Counly District Attorney
3960 Crange Straer

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Qi
301 5 Street

Sacramentag, A 35814

tricT Artarney

The Honorable Candice Hooper
5an denito County District Attarney
419 3" Straet, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an 8ernardino County District Attarney
303 ‘West 3 Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 32415-3502

The Honorabie Bonnie Durnanis
5an Diego County District Attormey
330 ‘M. Broadway Streer

3an Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Francdsco County District Attamey
850 8ryant Street, Roam 322

San Frendsca, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Sala2ar
Sar: !oaguin County Distnct Attorney
222 £ast Webher Avenue, Rcom 202
Siackicn, €A 95201

The Honorabie Dan Dow

Zan Luis Dbispo County District Attorney
1035 Paim Sireet, 4" Floor

San Luis Obispo, €2 33408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsiaffe
5an Mareo County District Attomey
400 Zounty Zanrtar, #4

Redwood City, CA 34063

The Yonarabie jayce Sudley

Santa Sarhara Zounry District Artarnay
2 3anta 3arbara
Sarita 3arnara, CA 3318

Tha Hagrarspiz :effray Resan

5anta Zara Jounty DisTict Artorney
70 Mast Hedding Juraer, \Nast Ming
San iose, ZA 951.0

The Honarabie ieff Roser)

Santa Zruz Zounty District Atrarmey
70% Jcean Screet, Room 2C0

Sarta Truz, TA 33060

The Hanoraaie Stephanie Jriagsrt
3hasta County District Amaraay
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honarahle tawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarmesy
100 Zourthouse Squars
Oownreville, CA 35936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty Disbct Attorney
9 . Box 326

Yraka, ZA 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Salana Zaunty District Actorney
675 Taxas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfiald, £A 33533

The Honorable jill Rawitch

Sonama County Dismict Aramey
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Sanra Aosa, £A 95403

The Hanarabie Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 127 sueer, Sune 3ub
Modesto, CA 39354

The Hanorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Copen
Tehama County Distnet Altorney
444 Oak Street, Room !

Red Bluif, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryfarg
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honarabte Tim Warg
Tulare County Bistrict Atiarney
221 South Mooney Saulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4593

The Honorable Laura Xrieg
Tuolumne County Distrier Attarney
421 North Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

The Honarsbie Sregary Totten
Yentura Launty Districy Attcrney
800 Sauth icroria Averue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honorabie |eff Raisiz
Yoio County District Attomey
301 5econd Street
Woadland, A 35635

The Honorsble Parrick McGrarn
Yuba County District Actarmay
215 Sifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35501

The Aonoraale Mike Feuer

oF the Tity Artornay e Angza:

i Zast

The Hanarabia lames Sanchaz
OHicz of che &
315« Streer, 1 Floor

Sacramento CA 35814

ity Attarney. Sacramenwo

The Honoraole Mara M. Elliare
Office af “he Toy drrornev. San Diage
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diego, €A 32201

The Honorabie Dennis Aderrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San 7 ancisca
19r. Cariton 3. Goodlert Placa

San franasco, CA 34102

The Hanarable Richard Dayte

Office af the ity Attarney, San lose
200 East 5anta Sara Straer, 16™ floar
San lose, £A 95113

Cffica af the Califarnia Attomey Seneral
Prapasiticn ¢

forcement Reporting
ATTN: Prap 35 Caordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

OCakiand, CA 34632-0550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRCNMENMTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer preparad oy the Califerma CHice of E rvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA |, the read agancy for the
imptementaticn of the Safe Drinking Water and Tox:c E nforcement A ct of 1986 (ccmmerly krown as “Prepesition 65"} A cepy of this summany musr o
inciudec as ar attachment tec any nctce of viclaton seryed upon an 3lleged violator of the Act The summary provides basic infermancn atcur the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended i serve cnly as a converient scurce cf general infermanan. It1s net intendad 1o provide authcritative guicance or
the meaning or application of the law Please refer tc the sttute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns {see citatians below) fer further infermaticn.
FCR INFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT Tt
PERSCN [CENTIFIEDC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn €5 (Heslth ard Safety Ccde Sections 252485 through 25248.13% is available online at
http://cebta.ca gov/propESAaw/P65law72CC2.himl. R eguiaticns that previde mere sgecific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures {c ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certsin aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Cede cf Regulaticns, sections 253162 threugh
27CC1.7 These implementing regulations are availabie enfine at: htte: /fcehha.ca.gov/prepSAaw/P55SR egs. html.
WHEAT DCES PROPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Gnder Prcpc5|ncn 65, the fezd agency {CE Rk A publishes a list cf chemicals that are kncwn te the Stete cf Califernis o
cause cancer and/cr reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed cn the Propesiticn 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/or birth defects cor other
repreductive harm, such as damage t¢ female or male repreductive systems cor ¢ the devetcping fewis. This list must be updated 5t least once 3 yesr. T he
current Prepesitien €5 list of chemicais is availatie on the CERHA website 5t nttp:/Avww cehha.cz.gov/propEs/prepbs _listNewlisthtml
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesiticn 55, B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise angage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

'ear and reasonable warnings. A business is required ic warn & person tefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exposing that person t a listed chemicat
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cefore he or she is axocsao ¢ that chemical Some expesuras are axampt from the warning requirement under cermain circumstances discussec below
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one =of the gavernmental officials noted ahive injtiares an enforcement action within sixty days of the notica.

A business found tc be in violation of Prapusiticn 65 is subject to civil peratties of up to $2,5CC per day for each victauon. In additon, the business may,
be orderad by a court to stop committing the viclation

A private party may not file an enforcement action hasad
2uposures, the A ct provides an opportunity for the business o correct the allegad vialation: )
" &n exposure to alcahatic beveragas that are consumed on fhe alleged violator's pramises © the extent onsite cansumpuon is permitted by law,

En axposure o a Proposition 65 Jisted chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sald on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily '”‘?ﬂded for
i mmediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added © the foad, and was formed Dv‘COOk“ ng cr
somitar precaratien of focd arBeverage camparients necessary to rencer the fcod or bieverage palatabie or to avord micrabiclagical contammauor-..r

Jq exposure [ environmental BEaCcce sMeke caused By antry of pérsons {other than employess, an premises owned or gperated by the alleged victater
where smoking 15 permitted at any location on the premises,

_Ain sxposura to fisted chemticals 10 engine axhaust, to the extent the axpcsure 6Ccurs INsige a faci
primarily intended for parking ncn-commercial vehicles.

If a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of e ex
nctice of special ccmpliance grocadure and greef of cemgiiance form ) i

A privata aarty may not file an action agaipst dhe aileged viclater for these exposurss, or recover in a seftement any payment in lieu of peraltleS ary
reimbursement for costs and amerney s fees, if the notice was served on or after Ceicker 3, 2812, anc the alleged viciator nas dene al! of the felicwi rg
within 14 days of being servec notice:

LT crrected the alleged violaticn;

L'_élgreed to gay a civil penalty of $50C {sutject tc change as ncted belew] Tc the private party within 3C days; and

N ctified the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn hias been correctec.

Tha written nctification 1t the ghvate-pary must include 3 notlce of spetial compliance procecurs 3nd preof of comgplianes ferm cemplansg By the slleged
viglaier as directed In the nonce. ©n Agril 1, 2015, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameuntcl the etvii penalty will be adjusted b\'_ the judicel
Corcil based cr; the change i the aonust Califarnia Consumer Price Index The Judicial Councii will publisk the dellar smount of the sdfjusted clui
rceralty at each five-year interval, together with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

Ar sileged wiclater may satisfy these conditions enly cre dme for 3 viclaticn arising fram the same 2 posura n =
The saisfacticn of these conditicns dees net prevent the A ticrniey General, a disinet aucmey, 3 Ciry sHemey of = city of greater than 75C,C0C ’:'43”“3_“'3“-
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcement actien spalnst an alluged ~.-!claic:r_ The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged viclatar for the same alleged viclation w a privateparty ]
A capy of the notice of spectal compliance procadure and proct of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from SE-
website at http:/Joehha.ca.gov /orop65Aaw/p651aw72C03.htmi- T he notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Cate:

Name of Noticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party:

A adress

Shere aumeer

an certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of

lity owned or aperated by the alleged viclatcr ana

cesures aescr:bed abcve, the private party must first provide the alleged v ciater 3

the same facility or on the same pramis

2ckac SRicw

FART I TCRE COMSLETEC R/ ThE NCTiC NG FARTY CRATTCRNEY FCR TRE NCTICING ®
r

IC the ex (enT or-site cersumpticr s permitted By faw

cremicsl Known [C the swIe IC Cause Carcer Cr reprccuChye ICxicity In & feod or keverzge greparad ard scid on the altegad viclaler's cremi:

i micai was notirtentcrally adaed; ard {2 me rherical was formeg Sy COCKiNg 2r simhbiar
foce or beverage zalatabie cr ¢ 3vord mrcroiolegical contaminaucn

empleyees) or cremises cwread cr cperated by the aliegad J1cialcr whers smciing

it prarmises 1c the 2xert

immediate Jonsumaticn SnSec

___Envirormental cbacce smeka caused by artry <f gersers {otrer than
is permitted at any lccaticn on the premises

__ Chemicals known o the Strte 1 cause cancer or regroducive texicity in engine exhausy, [C
cperated by the aliegad sciater and prmariiy intended for parking ncnccmmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

Y cu hava ne gutertal latihiny

owrnec cr

ROrney, Gf 5 QFEsECLICT 10 MhCsE furtsdicril

EE a
wy suCh sciich the ameunt 2 criil peraity shell cerecuceC I©

N
Forre mnii MO

cravart the Agniney

szme atleged siciznors,

sve cccurrad frem fhiing 20 acucr cver
T his e

Name of Moucing Parmy or aTiorney for Nonoing 2army
A ddrass:
Phere numter
PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZECR

e slieged sictaticr

4 gays of youraca ing

Ceruficaticn of Camphliance

. : Ltttk 5 Sfai I3
A ccurate comglencn of this form wilt demcnstrate that ycu are ncw r cemptiance s Cahifarcig 2 ezitr ard Safety Ccded
i15tec 3ECue f cu must cemplete 3nd suEmiT the form telow o the Ncucing Party 3t the accrass shewn skcve, cestmarked within




this notice.
| heraty agree 10 pay, within 34 days of compirtien of this nerica, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have compliad with Health

and Safety Code §25349 6 by (check only one of the follsiwifg):
| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph aCCuraraly

showing 1ts placement on my premises;

‘_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warmning and a photograph accurately - tS placemept
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately descriting how the alleged expaosure has been eliminated

C ertificaticn
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief a_nd are maqg in geod fartp
i have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. [ understnd that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaines

under the Safe D rinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Propesition 65) N

Signzture cf alleged violztor or autherized representstive [ ate

Name and title of signatory

FOR FURTHER INFORMATICGN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail a1l

P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



